

Appeal No. 19-3243

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT**

Brittany J. Buckley,

Plaintiff - Appellant,

v.

Hennepin County, et al.,

Defendants - Appellees.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the United States District Court, District of Minnesota

Zorislav R. Leyderman

Attorney for Plaintiff - Appellant

The Law Office of Zorislav R. Leyderman

222 South 9th Street, Suite 1600

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 876-6626

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 1

 I. APPELLEES IMPROPERLY MISSTATE THE RELEVANT FACTS
 WITH RESPECT TO MS. BUCKLEY’S EXCESSIVE FORCE
 CLAIM 1

 II. THIS COURT SHOULD DISREGARD THE DISTRICT COURT’S
 LEGAL CONCLUSIONS AS THE STANDARD OF REVIEW IS
 DE NOVO.....4

CONCLUSION.....5

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 129 S. Ct. 1937 (2009).....2
Braden v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., 588 F.3d 585 (8th Cir. 2009).....3
Brosseau v. Haugen, 543 U.S. 194 (2004)3
Capps v. Olson, 780 F.3d 879 (8th Cir. 2015)3
Irving v. Dormire, 519 F.3d 441 (8th Cir. 2008)4
Schaaf v. Residential Funding Corp., 517 F.3d 544 (8th Cir. 2008).....4
United States v. Lanier, 520 U.S. 259 (1997)4
